

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO.40541 OF 2025**

Joy Builders through its Partners
Vs.

.. Applicants

Union of India and Ors.

..Respondents.

None for the Applicants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : 16TH FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. No one appears for the Applicants or the Respondents.
2. List the matter on 6th March 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2026.02.17
18:31:25 +0530