

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APPLICATION LODGING NO. 40541 OF 2025

Joy Builders Through Its PartnersPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Mihir S. Raje (Through VC), for Applicant

Ms. Dhanashree Bhate i/b Mr. Sagar Ambedkar, for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)